The new requirements of IFRS 9 will result in a significant change in the presentation method and scope of disclosures

concerning financial instruments, especially in the first year of application of the new standard.

The Bank intends to use the provisions of IFRS 9 allowing the exemption from the obligation to transform comparative

data for prior periods in relation to the changes resulting from classification and measurement (including the one related to

impairment). Differences in the carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities resulting from the application of

IFRS 9 will be included under "Retained earnings" item as at 1 January 2018.

Impact of IFRS 9 on financial situation and equity

The impact of the new standard on the financial position and equity of the Bank recognized as at 1 January 2018 (opening

balance) is as follows:

Item Measurement

category – IAS 39

Measurement

category – IFRS 9

Balance sheet

amount in

accordance

with IAS 39

Impact of

IFRS 9*

implementation

Classification and

measurement

Impact of

IFRS 9*

implementation

Impairment

Balance sheet

amount in

accordance

with  IFRS 9

ASSETS

Loans and

advances to

customers

Amortised cost Amortised cost 52,967,568 (2,941,126) (403,933) 49,622,509

Loans and

advances to

customers

Amortised cost
Fair value through

profit or loss
- 2,941,126 12,312 2,953,438

Financial

assets

available for

sale

Fair value through

other comprehensive

income

Fair value through

other

comprehensive

income

13,922,540 (7,087,640) 19 6,834,919

Financial

assets

available for

sale

Fair value through

other comprehensive

income
Amortised cost - 7,032,343 (1,482) 7,030,861

Financial

assets

available for

sale

Fair value through

other comprehensive

income

Fair value through

profit or loss
- 55,297 (4,427) 50,870

Other assets Amortised cost Amortised cost 394,809 - (8,119) 386,690

LIABILITIES

Provisions Amortised cost Amortised cost 76,853 - 38,193 115,046

Revaluation

reserve

Fair value through

other comprehensive

income

Amortised cost 141,988 (26,576) - 115,412

   (443,823)

   * excluding the impact of deferred tax

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF BANK BGŻ BNP PARIBAS S.A. CAPITAL GROUP for the year ended 31 December 2017

21

The value of other financial assets and liabilities presented in the statement of financial position did not change

significantly due to the implementation of IFRS 9.

The total value of the impact of IFRS 9 implementation in the amount of PLN -443,823 thousand and the effect of deferred

tax resulting from the implementation of IFRS 9 in the form of an increase in net deferred tax asset in the amount of PLN